

### Request for Quotation

SH-P

CPR04018

PAC	ŝΕ	
	1	

43	البأي	visjí	AE	DR	ES	S	COF	RE	SPO	ONC	ENC	JE.	TQ	ΑT	TEI	VTI	ON	(OI	= ; <u>;                                 </u>	400
۲,	₹ 1	r s	т	Δ	F	F	RR	Εl												
n I	115	4	~	~ ~	-	_	59	h												

۱	
	٠.,
١	٧
	Ë
	Ν
	D
	Q
i	R:
i	

\*806113232 800-677-3676 MIAMI SYSTEMS CORPORATION TWO PARKWAY CENTER #121

PITTSBURGH PA 15220-3510 CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0720 558-3570

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
07/02/	2006										
BID OPENING DATE:		07/18/	2006			BID	OPENIN	IG TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	1BEA		UNIT PRICE		AMO	TNU
0001		1	LS		966-55		0.5	265 e	ach	28,958	8.60
VIII	PRINTI	NG/MAI	LING	1099R	FORMS		***************************************			•	
	THE WE	ST VIR			T FOR QUO HASING DI		ON BEI	IALF OF	THE		
	AGENCY BOARD, TO PRO	, THE IS SO VIDE T	WEST LICTI HE AG	VIRGI NG BI ENCY	NIA CONSO DS FOR AN WITH THE	LIDATED OPEN E PRINTIN	RETIR	REMENT ITRACT			
	THE VE	NDOR W S HYGE	ILL P INE A	ROVID	. IN ADDI E DATA PR -ROM ARCH	OCESSIN			E <b>D</b>		
	QUANTI ACTUAL	TIES A	RE GI ITIES	VEN F WILL	E THE ATT OR BID EV BE GIVEN HE CONTRA	ALUATIO TO THE	N PURF	OSES OF			
	EXHIBI	T 3	The state of the s								
	YEAR O	WARD A R UNTI	ND EX L SUC	TENDS H "RE	IS CONTRA FOR A PE ASONABLE NEW CONTR	RIOD OF TIME" T	ONE (	TER AS			
	ORIGIN NOT EX	AL CON	TRACT WELVE	. TH	E "REASON MONTHS. ERMINATE	ABLE TI DURING	ME" PE	RIOD SH	ABLE		
		UPON	GIVIN		DIRECTOR					Acceptance of the control of the con	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI	TELEPHONE			DATE _		
ned	ice n	romitz				800-0	<u>677-3</u>	3676		7-17-06	9
TITLE			"310·	-375	-990			ADDRESS CI	IANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

#### SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

15220-3510

### Request for Quotation

304-558-2596

CPR04018

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL

\*806113232 800-677-3676 MIAMI SYSTEMS CORPORATION TWO PARKWAY CENTER #121 PITTSBURGH PA

T

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0720 558-3570

07/02/	2006			<del> </del>	1	······	<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>	<del></del>	***************************************			
OPENING DATE:		07/18/	2006		L		RID	DPENING	TIME	01:3	NPM	
		A 2 4 7 1 1 4 3 1 2 4 1 3 1	22/10/10/10/10	CAT	Table Sea		38 May 184 33 4.	r Minddan taray) .		Ť	ACCOUNT OF THE	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.		ITEM NUM	3EH	UN	IIT PRICE		JOMA	JNI
			******************	<b>1</b>					<del></del>			<u></u>
	IINI ECC	SPECT	ETC P	POVIC	TONC	ADE G	TTPIII	ATED ELS	EMHEDE			
	i .			1	Į.			CONDITI				
	ł			i	1			IFE OF T				
	CONTRA		1161661	II AKL	1 1 11	1 I UK	1111 L.	1 6 01 1	* f L			
	CONTRA	(6)								-		
	DENEMA		S COM	TDACT	MAV	BE DE	NEWEN	UPON TH	E MUTUAL	-		
	1		i	1	1			AND VEND		-		
	1				1			NG THIRT	•			
	ì		3	1	I				WAL SHAL	.		
	1		ł	1	1				S OF THE	,		
	1				1				(2) ONE			
	i	AR PER	l	UNA	SHALL	. DE L	. 1111161	טאו טו ע	(Z) UNE	ļ		
	(T) AF	AR PER	TOD2.							Ì		
	CANCEL		. THE	DIDE	CTOD	VE DI	IDCHAC:	THE DESE	DVCC TUE			
			3	!	I				RVES THE	1		
	1		\$	1	I				N WRITTE	\$		
	Į.		1	1	1				R SERVIC			
	;		<b>?</b>	1	1			4	CONFORM			
	IU IHE	SPECI	FILAI	TON2	UF IF	IE BII	י עמא נ	LUNIKACI	HEREIN.	***************************************		
	00511 1		01.4110	F . T.	_ D.T.		. of D:		- www			
	1		ł	1	1			JRCHASIN		1		
				ł	ì			ON THE				
	ł .		1	1	1			SITION O				
	•	•	l	1	\$			TRACT FO		į		
	<b>!</b>		i	1	1			TO UNFO				
	1			1	§			3	N TRANS-			
	1		AN U	NANII	CIPAI	FD IL	ICREASI	IN THE	VOLUME	***************************************		
	OF WOR	(K.)										
	CHART	****	O LL A NIT					- OU 7 O 7 T	70H 4DE			
			,		i			REQUISIT				
	i				1			S SUPPL				
									D AGREED			
									ACTUALLY			
									ONTRACT,			
	WHETHE	K MORE	UR L	ESS T	HAN T	HE QL	JANTIT.	IES SHOW	N.			
			<b></b>									
•	BANKRU	PICY:	IN T	HE EV	ENIT	HE VE	:NDOR/(	JUNTRACT	OR FILES			
	L			SEE RE	L COSE OF			<u> </u>				37 - 36-00

310 - 375 - 990



## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

CPR04018

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DODZEK

\*806113232 800-677-3676 MIAMI SYSTEMS CORPORATION TWO PARKWAY CENTER #121

PITTSBURGH PA 15220-3510

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV

25305-0720 558-3570

	2006				l						····	
OPENING DATE	<b>,</b>	07/18/	2006		1		BID	<u>OPENII</u>	NG TIM	<u>E 01</u>	:30PM	<del></del>
LINE	QU/	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	j	TEM NUMBE	A		UNIT PRICE		AMOL	JNT
	1	ANKRUPT NULL A	1		i		1					
	SHALL CONDI DOCUM AGREE	ERMS AN SUPERS TIONS W ENTS SU MENTS O RONIC M	EDE A HICH CH AS R MAI	NY AN MAY A PRIC NTENA	D ALL PPEAR E LIS NCE A	SUBSE ON AN TS, OR GREEME	QUENT Y ATT DER F	TERMS ACHED ORMS,	S AND PRINT SALES	ED		
	REV.	04/11/2	001									
	EXHIB	IT 6										
	THE S CONTA ORIGII PRICE MOVEM! BASED MATER SUBSET A MANI GOVER! PUBLI: SHOUL! PRICE ACCEP	ADJUST TATE OF IN PROV NAL EXP ADJUST ENT OF ON THE IALS AN ANTIAL RICE AD NER ACC NMENTAL SHED PR ASING A DF THE T THE P DINGLY	WEST ISIATI IRATI MENT C MENT C PARCT NUSTAB PARCT JUSTAB ICE LEA ICE LEA INCE MENT RICE	VIRGS OF	INIA PRIC THE S BY OUGHT PRODUES COUCHT PRODUES COUCHT PRODUES COUCHT PRODUES COUCHT C	WILL OF ADJUCT O	ISTMEN ACT, P ARD AND T EASE O ADJUST RE, NO TOR PU THE D VANCE HE VE DIVIS AMEND INT IN	TS PRITONIDATE OF THE COLUMN TO SUBSTATE OF THE COLUMN	COR TO ED THA WARD DJUSTM REASE R ARE T ERCENT ANTIAT LNG, E CREASE ND INC DR OF HE EFF REQUES AY EIT DNTRAC	THE T SUCH ENT IS OF RAW O BE AGE. ED IN .G. , REASE ECTIVE TS A HER T		
ATURE .		Man		SEE RE	VERSE SID	E FOR TERM	IS AND CON EPHONE PCTO ~ 6			DATE	7-17-06	
	. 8 ^	14.4 ^	4-7			1			"""	1	/ i = 1 /	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

SHIP

RFO NUMBER CPR04018

PAGE

4

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

\*806113232 800-677-3676
MIAMI SYSTEMS CORPORATION
TWO PARKWAY CENTER #121
PITTSBURGH PA 15220-3510

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD
BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV
25305-0720 558-3570

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINT	red .	TEF	RMS OF SAL	Ε	SHIF	YIA .		F.O.B		FRE	GHT TERMS	
07/02/	2006											
BID OPENING DATE:		07/18/	2006		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMN	UMBER		UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT	
	CANCEL	THE C	ONTRA	ст.						everwessessistic frame force		
	IT IS FIRM F OF CON (1) YE	OR LIF	RED T E OF CLAUS CE RE	THE C	ONTRACT, TAINED H	AS INDI EREIN, N	ICATE	ONTRACT ARE ED IN THE L TO EXCEED O ED A THE TI	IF NE			
			VEND	OR PR	EFERENCE	CERTIFI	CATE	<u>*</u>		PA-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-		
	PREFER	ENCE I	N ACC	ORDAN	CE WITH	IS HERE WEST VIR STRUCTIO	RGINI					
1	1	PLICAT CHECK	1 1	S MAD	E FOR 2.	5% PREFE	RENC	CE FOR THE				
	HAS RE (4) YE	SIDED	CONTI MEDIA	NUOUS TELY	LY IN WE	RESIDENT ST VIRGI G THE DA	NIA	FOR FOUR				
	TION R QUARTE WEST V THE DA INTERE PARTNE WHO HA OF BUS YEARS CERTIF	ESIDEN RS OR IRGINI TE OF ST OF RSHIP, S MAIN INESS IMMEDI ICATIO	T VEN PRINC A FOR THIS BIDDE ASSO TAINE CONTI	DOR A IPAL FOUR CERTI R IS CIATI D ITS NUOUS PREC	ND HAS MPLACE OF  (4) YEA FICATION HELD BY ON OR CO HEADQUA LY IN WE EDING TH	AINTAINE BUSINES RS IMMED ; OR 80% ANOTHER RPORATIO RTERS OR ST VIRGI E DATE O	D ITS CONTROL TO THE CONTROL TO THE CONTROL THE CONTRO	ONTINUOUSLY LY PRECEDI THE OWNERS VIDUAL, SIDENT VEN NCIPAL PLA FOR FOUR (	IN NG HI DOR CE 4)			
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE		s lo	ATE _			
mic TITLE	hal	Mant				800-0	677			-17-0		
			310-	375	- 990			ADDRESS CHAN	KGES	TO RE MO	IED AROAE	



# Request for Quotation

SH-p

CPR04018

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

* M T	8 I W	0 6 A M O	l I P	1 A	3 S R	2 Y K	3 S W	2 T A	E I Y	M	s Cl	EI	C:	0 T	8 R E	O P R	0	_ R #	6 A 1	7 T 2	7 I 1	- 0	3 N	67	76	,
Р	1	ΤТ	S	В	U	R	G	Н	i	Þ	Α			1	5	2	2	0		3	5	1	0			

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0720 558-3570

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/02/	2006								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/18/	2006			BID	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	//BER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WHICH A MINI HAS MA BUSINE	HAS AN MUM OF INTAIN SS WIT 4) YEA	AFFII ONE I ED ITS HIN WE RS IM	LIATE HUNDR S HEA EST V	ED STATE QUARTERS IRGINIA C	DIARY W RESIDEN OR PRIN ONTINUO	HIC TS CIP USL	VENDOR CH EMPLOYS AND WHICH PAL PLACE OF CY FOR THE DATE OF THIS	
	B. API REASON	1	II.	S MAD	E FOR 2.5	% PREFE	REN	ICE FOR THE	
	DURING 75% OF ARE RES THE ST	THE L THE E SIDENT ATE CO	IFE OF VENTINU	THE ES W WEST DUSLY	CONTRACT ORKING ON VIRGINIA	, ON AV THE PR WHO HAV TWO YEA	ERA OJE E R	RTIFIES THAT, AGE AT LEAST CT BEING BID RESIDED IN IMMEDIATELY	
	MINIMUI NONRES WHICH I OF BUS OF ONE	M OF O IDENT MAINTA INESS HUNDR	NE HUN VENDOR INS IT WITHIN ED STA	NDRED R WIT RS HE N WES NTE R	ADQUARTER T VIRGINI ESIDENTS	SIDENTS LIATE O S OR PR A EMPLO WHO CER	OR R S INC YIN TIF		
	75% OF SUBSID WHO HAY	THE ENTITY OF THE PROPERTY OF	1PLOYE EMPL IDED J	ES O DYEES IN TH	R BIDDERS ARE RESI E STATE C	' AFFIL DENTS O ONTINUO	IAT F W USL		
	DETERM: FAILED	INES TO TO COO ENCE,	HAT A NTINUE THE SE	BIDD TO CRET	ER RECEIV MEET THE ARY MAY O	ING PREI REQUIREI RDER THE	FER MEN E D	X & REVENUE ENCE HAS TS FOR SUCH IRECTOR OF OR PURCHASE	
and the state of t								_	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		DITIO		
SIGNATURE Mi	chank	man	ste.			TELEPHONE	フフ	7-3676 DATE	-17-06
TITLE		FEI	N310-	375	-990	3 00	T		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER CPR04018

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

1	<b>*806113232 800-677-3676</b>
-	MIAMI SYSTEMS CORPORATION
	*806113232 800-677-3676 MIAMI SYSTEMS CORPORATION TWO PARKWAY CENTER #121
***************************************	PITTSBURGH PA 15220-3510

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000

1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0720 558-3570

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
07/02/2006				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/18/2006	BID (	DPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE QUAN	TITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT:
BIDDER AND THA AGENCY	IN AN AMOUNT NO AT SUCH PENALTY	SSESS A PENALTY TO EXCEED 5% OF WILL BE PAID TO M ANY UNPAID BAL RDER.	F THE BID AMOUNT THE CONTRACTING	
DISCLOS PURCHAS TAX ANI PURCHAS BIDDER THAT SI TAXES I	SE ANY REASONABL SING DIVISION AN D REVENUE TO DIS SING APPROPRIATE HAS PAID THE RE UCH INFORMATION	CERTIFICATE, BID Y REQUESTED INFO D AUTHORIZES THE CLOSE TO THE DIR INFORMATION VER QUIRED BUSINESS DOES NOT CONTAIN ER INFORMATION D	RMATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF ECTOR OF IFYING THAT TAXES, PROVIDED THE AMOUNTS OF	
CODE 6: CERTIF: THAT IF CONTAIN TERM OF	1-5-3), BIDDER H ICATE IS TRUE AN F A CONTRACT IS NED WITHIN THIS	OR FALSE SWEARINEREBY CERTIFIES D ACCURATE IN ALISSUED TO BIDDER CERTIFICATE CHANBIDDER WILL NOTIMEDIATELY.	THAT THIS L RESPECTS; AND AND IF ANYTHING GES DURING THE	
	BIDDE	R: Miami Syst	rems lorp.	
	DATE:	***************************************		
	SIGNE	D: Milast D	Manutz	
	TITLE	1		
		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE michael	mante	ITELEPHONE	77-3676 DATE,	7-17-06
TITLE	FEIN 310-375			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

CPR04018

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

	*806113232 MIAMI SYSTE			77-3676 TION
ı	TWO PARKWAY			
l	PITTSBURGH	PA 1	5220-	3510

SH - P

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0720 558-3570

DATE PRIN	red	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FRE	IGHT TERMS
07/02/	2006										
BID OPENING DATE:		07/18/	2006			BID	OPENI	NG TI	ME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRI	CE		AMOUNT
	IN EIT ENTITL	HER "A ED TO FERENC	" OR RECEI E FOR	"B", VE.	N OF PREFOR BOTH 'YOU MAY FOU MAY FOU MAY FOU MAY FOU MAND	'A" AND REQUEST	"B" W	HICH	YOU AR	E	
	AN ORI	GINAL,	SIGN	ED BI	D MUST BE	SUBMIT	TED TO	):			
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA	AST					
	)	VELOPE	: :		THIS INF D MAY NOT				ACE OF		
	BUYER:				21						* 1
	RFQ. N	0.:			CPR0401	.8					
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		07/18/2	2006					
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM						
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR E	ID: 412	-921	CESS	ARY 43		
SIGNATURE			ged jihryii	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	NDITIONS		OHIO MARK		
Mil	hal b	nant		7-2-1444		1 8 CO - C	77-30	674	DATE	7-17-	06
FEIN 310 - 375 - 990					-990			ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

CPR04018

-	Pβ	G		_	-
			8		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

\*806113232 800-677-3676
MIAMI SYSTEMS CORPORATION
TWO PARKWAY CENTER #121

PITTSBURGH PA 15220-3510

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0720 558-3570

07/02/2006												
BID OPENING DATE:	Fire St. 15	07/18/	4 - 150 - 43 (1).	respondentes	F. Refs 1818 4	/ . 5-50 Table	BID	OPENIN	G TIM	<u> </u>	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP.	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUN	1BER	ı	UNIT PRICE	EÚ POPE	AMOU	NT.
		and and date and older an	Mi	chai		D(	Maru	tz		-		
			1				EARLY): 412-9	21-61	43	· 1000.		
	* <b>* * *</b> * *	* THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	CPR04	018 **	***	TOTAL	: 28,95	8.60
				SEE REV	/ERSE SIC	DE FORTE	ERMS AND CON	VDITIONS				
SIGNATURE かごし	race 1	nanut				1	TELEPHONE	77-36	76	DATE 7	-17-06	***
TITLE			310	-375	-99	0				CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED A	BOVE

### Specifications for RFQ on 1099R Preparation

The scope of this project is as follows:

It will be the responsibility of the CPRB to provide the raw data (personal and financial information) to the vendor. The vendor will then provide the necessary forms, (1099R's) compliant with the regulations of the Internal Revenue Service, print, collate and mail the documents, using the most cost-effective method. The vendor will then provide copies of the information as mailed, to the CPRB on CD-ROM. Details are as follows:

All copies of 1099R's must be original print, copies are unacceptable.

No pull-apart forms. All copies must be on paper inserted in an envelope.

Forms must be Internal Revenue Service (IRS) compliant.

Where we have incomplete addresses, the complete addresses must be added by the vendor, using US Postal approved methods.

Addresses must be bar coded according to US Post Office guidelines.

Vendor must provide CD's of all 1099R's mailed.

Vendor must provide the software to read these CD's.

Vendor must provide the software to print 1099R's from these CD's - i.e., our department must be able to pull up a record and print the 1099R.

Due to the high volume, (approximately 55,000 1099R's per year) the winning bidder of this contract will be required to mail the forms.

The winning bidder must have a Compliance Office who maintains expertise with IRS requirements for 1099R's. Vendor must provide proof of this expertise.

Vendor must have the capability to add inserts in with the 1099R's.

The 1099R's must be mailed, with the request for forwarding included on the envelope.

Vendor must agree to safe-guard all information provided, as this is Confidential Data.

### Specifications for RFQ on 1099R Preparation

#### Vendor needs to meet the following dates:

Sept 29, 2006 - Data file layout.

Oct 27, 2006 - CPRB must have Statement of Work Schedule. (SOW)

Nov 15, 2006 - Vendor must run test data.

Nov 30, 2006 - Results of test data to CPRB.

Jan 05, 2007 - CPRB needs software to read CD's, if different from previous software.

Jan 18, 2007 - CPRB will send production data to vendor.

Jan 26, 2007 (or sooner) - Vendor must mail 1099R's.

Jan 27, 2007 (or sooner) - Vendor must provide CPRB with CD's of all data.

## CPR04018 PRICING SHEET

Vendors please complete below costing sheet. The quantities given are for bid evaluation purposes only. Actual quantities will be given to the successful vendor upon award.

DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	EXTENDED PRICE
PRINTING/PROCESSING 1099R FORMS: (price per thousand)	170.34 /M	N X (55)	9,368.70
COST OF CD-ROM	423.50	X (4)	1,694.00
SOFTWARE	¢	N/A	
POSTAGE (price per thousand mailed)	. 293 eac	h X (55)	16, 115.00
INSERTS (price per thousand)	32.38/M	X (55)	1,780.90

ESTIMATED ALL INCLUSIVE TOTAL: 28,958.60

Page 12

## AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

#### **EXCEPTION:**

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### LICENSING

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

			Corporation		
Authorized Signature:	Marion Wo	eff for Mid	rail Maritz Date:	7-17-06	



AEZDOR

\*806113232

PITTSBURGH PA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MIAMI SYSTEMS CORPORATION

TWO PARKWAY CENTER #121

800-677-3676

15220-3510

### Request for [ Quotation

RFO NUMBER CPR04018

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

þ

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV

25305-0720 558-3570

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 07/12/2006 BID OPENING DATE 2006 07/21 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE . QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: ADDENDUM NO. 1 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED FOR CLARIFICATIONS TO THE BID SPECIFICATIONS. (3) COPIES OF THE 1099R FORMS WILL BE REQUIRED. FOR THE RECIPIENT TO SEND TO THE IRS, ONE FOR THE RECIPIENT TO SEND TO THE STATE, AND ONE FOR THE RECIPIENT TO RETAIN FOR THEIR OWN RECORDS. ALL MUST ON A SINGLE 8.5" X 11" SHEET WITH BE ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS PRINTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE. INSERTS ARE TO BE 8.5" X 11". INSERTS WILL BE SENT TO THE VENDOR IN PDF FILE FORMAT. VENDORS WILL THEN FAX A COPY OF THE INSERT BACK TO THE AGENCY FOR APPROVAL. UPON APPROVAL, VENDOR WILL COPY AND ADD THE INSERTS. UNIT PRICE FOR INSERTS WILL BE USED FOR EACH SEPARATE INSERT ADDED BY THE AGENCY AS MULTIPLE INSERTS MAY BE NECESSARY. INSERTS WILL BE SINGLE SIDED IN BLACK INK. BID OPENING DATE IS EXTENDED FROM 07/18/2006 TO 07/21/2006 BID OPENING ITIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\*\* END ADDENDUM NO. 1 0001 LS 1966-55 526.52 M 28,958.60 1 PRINTING/MAILING 1099R FORMS nr 0.5265 each SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE Manuta 7-17-06 800-677-3676 310-375-990 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Quotation

Request for PARTONUMBER 1998 CPR04018

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

800-677-3676 \*806113232 MIAMI SYSTEMS CORPORATION TWO PARKWAY CENTER #121 15220-3510 PITTSBURGH PA

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 558-3570 25305-0720

FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA FOB DATE PRINTED 07/14/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/21/2006 BID OPENING DATE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOF ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE ADDENDUM NO. 2 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED FOR ADDITIONAL CLARIFICATION. ALL THREE COPIES OF THE 1099R MUST BE ON ONE SINGLE 8.5" X 11" SHEET WITH PERFORATIONS BETWEEN EACH COPY. 07/21/2006 BID OPENING DATE REMAINS: 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* END ADDENDUM NO. 2\*\* 966-55 LS 10001 7 PRINTING/MAILING 1099R FORMS THIS IS THE END OF RFQ CPR04018 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: Addendym No. 2 did not change our original bid price. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 800-677-3676 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITIE 310-375-990 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'









FOI: KRISTA FERREll

Fax number: 304-558-3970

From:

Mike Marutz

Fax number:

412-921-6143

7/19/06

Regarding: CPR 04018 ADDENDUM No. 2

Number of pages:

Comments:

KNISTA, Per our PHONE CONVERSETION.

I Receised ADDENDUM No #2 IN THE Mail TODAY. I HAD ALREADY SONT MY BID TO YOU ON 7/17/06 YOU Shows Receive it TODAY. (VIA UPS) My understanding of the Project TOOK THE

ADDENDUM # 2 REquirement INTO CONSIDERTIN So THE Price I originary Quoted is A good price.

for The Project.

THANK YOU

michael Mante